
 
 

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

4 July 2007 
Monthly Trading Report for June 2007 

 

ASX Limited (ASX) announces its monthly trading information for ASX and SFE-traded markets for June 2007. 
 
A number of daily and monthly turnover records were observed in the cash and derivatives markets during the month. 
 
ASX-traded markets: 
 
In June 2007 there were 5.7 million cash market trades with a total value of $143.9 billion. On a full financial year basis 
there were 48.9 million cash market trades with a total value of $1.3 trillion. In addition to the record level of trading, both 
in volume and value: 
 
• A record $7.19 billion average cash market turnover per day was achieved in June 2007. This is an increase of 12% 

on the previous record set in May 2007. 
• A record 289,399 average cash market trades per day was achieved in June 2007. This is an increase of 15% on 

the previous record set in May 2007.  
• A record 362,805 cash market trades was achieved on 8 June 2007 and a record cash market turnover of $12.5 

billion was set on 21 June 2007.   
• A record 120,498 average options contracts per day was achieved in June 2007. This is an increase of 4% on the 

previous record set in February 2005. 
• A record 265,732 options contracts were traded on 28 June 2007. Prior to this, the highest daily options contract 

volume record was 231,112 contracts set in November 2004. 
 
SFE-traded markets: 
 
In June 2007 there were 10.6 million futures and options contracts traded and a record 86.7 million contracts for the full 
financial year. In addition: 
 
• A record 1.4 million futures and options contracts were traded on 13 June 2007, representing a notional value of 

over $4 trillion. The previous daily record of 1.39 million contracts was set on 14 March 2007, representing a 
notional value of $2.3 trillion.   

• A record 271,429 SPI 200 Futures contracts were traded on 19 June 2007, representing a notional value of $43 
billion. This is a 5% increase on the previous daily volume record set on 19 December 2006.   
A record 638,720 3-Year Bonds Futures contracts were traded on 13 June 2007, representin• g a notional value of 
$63.87 billion. This is a 15% increase on the previous daily volume record set on 14 March 2007.  
A record 78,041 30-Day Interbank Cash Rate Futures contracts were traded on 7 June 2007, repres• enting a notional 
value of $234 billion. This is a 31% increase on the previous daily volume record set on 24 April 2007.  
A record 404,914 30-Day Interbank Cash Rate Futures contracts were traded in June 2007 representi• ng a notional 
value of over $1.2 trillion. This is a 14% increase on the previous monthly volume record set in March 2007.  

 
 



 
ASX listings: 

 June 2007, 37 new entities1 were listed, 42% higher than the prior comparable period (pcp), with total listed entities1 at 

he table below provides a summary of listings activity and capital raisings on ASX during the financial year: 

FY07 FY06 % Change 

 
In
a record 2,090 at the end of June 2007. Total capital raised in June 2007 was approximately $8 billion ($4.5 billion pcp), 
comprising $1.8 billion initial ($2 billion pcp), and $6.2 billion secondary ($2.4 billion pcp). 
 
T
 
 
New entities1 listed during the year 283 227 + 25% 
Listed entities1 as at 30 June 2,090 1,930 + 8% 
    
Initial capital raised $19.7 lion $23.1 illion - 1 % bil b 5 
Secondary capital raised  $58.2 billion $28.3 billion + 106% 
Total capital raised $77.9 billion $51.4 billion + 52% 
 
 
A detailed activity statement for ASX and SFE-traded markets for June 2007 is attached. Further details for the full 
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financial year will be presented as part of ASX’s Full Year Results announcement on 16 August 2007. 
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1 Entities include companies and trusts with quoted equities (including individual entities that trade as stapled securities) and also 
other entities with debt securities only. 
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Jun 2007 Jun 2006 FY 06 / 07 FY 05 / 06

ASX Markets

Total Trading Days 20 21 252 253

Cash Market Volume
Total Trades (million) 5.788 3.169 48.938 31.634
Increase on PCP 83% 55%
Average Daily Trades (thousand) 289 151 194 125
Increase on PCP 92% 55%

Cash Market Value (including value of crossed trades)
Total Value (billion) 143.867 94.499 1,323.777 983.427
Increase on PCP 52% 35%
Average Daily Value (million) 7.193 4.500 5.253 3.887
Increase on PCP 60% 35%

Cash Market Behaviour Statistics
Percentage of Turnover over $2.679m (%) - capped at $75 11% 9% 9% 9%
Percentage of Turnover crosses (%) 32% 28% 32% 31%

Note - Cash Market includes equity, warrant and interest rate 
market transactions

Options Volume
Total Options Contracts (million) 2.410 2.033 22.972 23.104
Increase on PCP 19% -1%
Average Daily Contracts (thousand) 120 97 91 91
Increase on PCP 24% 0%

SFE Markets

Total Trading Days 21 22 255 256

Total Exchange Volume
Total Contracts (million) 10.553 8.562 86.744 72.430
Increase on PCP 23% 20%
Average Daily Contracts (thousand) 503 389 340 283
Increase on PCP 29% 20%

Futures Volume
Total Contracts (million) 10.227 8.211 82.818 68.628
Increase on PCP 25% 21%
Average Daily Contracts (thousand) 487 373 325 268
Increase on PCP 30% 21%

Options Volume
Total Contracts (million) 0.326 0.351 3.926 3.802
Increase on PCP -7% 3%
Average Daily Contracts (thousand) 16 16 15 15
Increase on PCP -3% 4%
  


